

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 26, 2023, page  
2 10, line 37, strike "AND LOW-INCOME" and substitute "LOW-INCOME,  
3 MODERATE-INCOME, AND MEDIUM-INCOME".
- 4 Page 11, lines 2 and 3, strike "AND LOW-INCOME" and substitute  
5 "LOW-INCOME, MODERATE-INCOME, AND MEDIUM-INCOME".
- 6 Page 11, line 16, after "GOVERNMENT," insert "ALIGNED WITH REGIONAL  
7 AND STATE HOUSING NEEDS ASSESSMENTS,".
- 8 Page 11, line 19, strike "AND LOW-INCOME" and substitute "LOW-INCOME,  
9 MODERATE-INCOME, AND MEDIUM-INCOME".
- 10 Page 12, lines 1 and 2, strike "AND LOW-INCOME" and substitute  
11 "LOW-INCOME, MODERATE-INCOME, AND MEDIUM-INCOME".
- 12 Page 13, line 14, after "ITS" insert "DEMONSTRATED".
- 13 Page 13, line 43, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".
- 14 Page 15, line 5, strike "AND LOW-INCOME" and substitute "LOW-INCOME,  
15 MODERATE-INCOME, AND MEDIUM-INCOME".
- 16 Page 15, line 26, after "INCREASING" insert "AND PRESERVING".
- 17 Page 19, line 5, after "INCREASING" insert "AND PRESERVING".
- 18 Page 24, line 7, strike "THE RURAL RESORT AREA".
- 19 Page 24, strike lines 8 through 12.
- 20 Page 24, strike lines 24 and 25, and substitute "ASSESSMENT, INCLUDING  
21 DEMONSTRATED HOUSING NEEDS FOR PERSONS OF DIFFERENT INCOME  
22 LEVELS, OVER THE NEXT TWENTY YEARS WITH AN EQUITABLE  
23 DISTRIBUTION OF HOUSING WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY;".
- 24 Page 26, line 32, strike "TYPE;" and substitute "TYPE AND INCOME  
25 LEVEL;".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*